

SLP(C)... 4795 OF 2003  
ITEM No.MM13

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...4795/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2002 in RP 1140/01  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAS AQUA CULTURE EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

List after summer vacation.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Suraj Prakash)  
Court Master