

SLP(C)No. 11392 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11392/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2002 in RP 1140/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAS AQUA CULTURE EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.

Mr.Vineet Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER